
SPRING, 2024 – SPRING, 2025 

COMMUNITY AWARENESS COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 

Mat Abstreiter  (Chair) Connie Baiton  (Co Chair) 

Pembina Pipeline Corporation Air Liquide Canada Inc. 

701 Lakeland Drive 55522 RR #214 

Sherwood Park, Alberta  T8H 0X5 Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta  T8L 3T2 

Phone:  (587) 879-4213 Phone  (780) 952-3033 

Fax:  N/A Fax:  N/A 

Email:  mabstreiter@pembina.com Connie.jercon@gmail.com 

 

Paul Kendall Leeland Sundsten 

ATCO Gas AltaGas 

13450 – 149th Street 10001 – 29th Avenue 

Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 0B7 Edmonton, Alberta  T6N 1A5 

Phone:  (780) 504-4273 Phone:  (403) 506-6343 

Fax:  N/A Fax:  N/A 

Email:  Paul.Kendall@atco.com Email:  Leeland.sundsten@altagas.ca 

 

Lyle Young      Dawn-Marie Rice 

Gibson Energy     Keyera Energy 

10534 – 17th Street NW    275 Portage Close 

Edmonton, Alberta  T6P 1P4    Sherwood Park, Alberta  T6P 1V7 

Phone:  (780) 449-9361    Phone:  (780) 818-5500 

Fax:  N/A      Fax:  (780) 467-5046 

Email:  lyle.young@gibsonenergy.com  Email:  dawn-marie_rice@keyera.com 

 

Guy Charrois Al Bartok 

Trans Mountain Corporation Trans Mountain Corporation 

Box 3198 Box 3198 

Sherwood Park, Alberta  T8A 2A6 Sherwood Park, Alberta  T8A 2A6 

Phone:  (780) 903-3950 Phone:  (780) 720-0459 

Fax:  (780) 449-5962 Fax:  (780) 449-5962 

Email:  guy_charrois@transmountain.com Email:  almos_bartok@transmountain.com 

 

Ron Moen Jonah Porter 

InterPipeline Ltd. Plains Midstream Canada ULC 

Box 3319 #120, 2833 Broadmoor Blvd. 

Sherwood Park, Alberta  T8H 2T2 Sherwood Park, Alberta  T8H 2H3 

Phone:  (780) 903-6720 Phone:  (780) 217-6893 

Fax:  N/A Fax:  (780) 464-7335 

Email:  Ron.Moen@interpipeline.com jonah.porter@plainsmidstream.com 

 

Terry Emslie John VanDomselaar 

EAPUOC/Alberta One-Call Corp. Ambassador Alberta One-Call Corporation Ambassador 

322 Ormsby Road East NW #104 - 4242 - 7 Street SE 

Edmonton, Alberta  T5T 4W9 Calgary, Alberta  T2G 2Y8 

Phone:  (780) 231-1861 Phone:  (780) 222-8265 

Fax:  N/A Fax:  (403) 531-3703 

Email:  digsafe_eapuoc@albertaonecall.com Email:  edmontondsa@albertaonecall.com 

 

mailto:Ron.Moen@interpipeline.com
mailto:msullivan@albertaonecall.com


Judy McBride 

EAPUOC  

Executive Assistant/Member Liasion 

80 Glamorgan Drive 

Sherwood Park, Alberta  T8A 2Y8 

Phone:  (780) 467-0649 

Fax:  N/A 

Email:  judymcbride@shaw.ca 

mailto:judymcbride@shaw.ca

